B.—1. 36

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS V.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS, DOMAINS, AND MAINTENANCE OF

Item.

ROADS—continued.

PUBLIC BUILDIN GS-—continued.

VOTE No. 18—continued.
MAINTENANCE, ETC.—Continued.
Other Oharges Jor and ineidental to—continued.
Expenses in addition to or in excess of amount provided
under the Civil List Aet, 1908: Government
Houses, Auckland and Welhngton—
Fuel, nght Water, and Cleaning for Official and
Receptlon Rooms, Outbmldlngs and Grounds
Telephones .
Departmental Buildings—
Auckiand Deeds Registry Office (fire-proofing)
Nelson (additions and repairs, drainage, &e.) o
Wellington (precautions against fire)
‘Wellington (improving strong-rooms) ...
Westport, old Post-office (alteratlons &c., for use as
Government offices) .
Courthouses— '
Amberley (removal and renovations)
Auckland Supreme Court (alterations, renovatlons
and repairs, electric hghtmg, &e.)
Hawera (repairs, &c.) .
Kaitangata (renovations)
Mangaweka (drainage, &c.) ...
Marton (drainage, &c.) ..
Motueka (repairs, drainage, &e)
Wanganui (repairs, &e.) ..
Whakatane Courthouse and Police-station (renova-
tions) .
Police-stations— |
Avuckland (rvenovations and repairs to quarters) ...
Bluff (additions to sergeant’s house) .
Clyde (renovations and improvements) ...
Gisborne (repairs, drainage, and alterations)
Invercargill (alterations, repairs, &c.)
Mohaka (repairs, &e.) -
Oamaru Police-gaol (renovatlons)
Owaka (repairs, &c.)
Pembroke (additions and alteratlons) vem
Timaru (alterations, renovations, additions to re-
sidence, &c.)
Wanganui (renovations)
‘Whitianga (renovations)
Post and Telegraph Offices—
Auckland, old Post-office (alterations, renovations, &e.)
Dunedin Post-office (renovations and alterations)
Feilding (renovations)
Grore (restoration after fire)
Huntly (restoration after fire, &c.)
Lawrence Post-office and quarters (repairs and re-
novations) - .
Mangaweka (drainage, &e. )
Masterton (renovations)
Marton (drainage, &e.) .-
Milton (restoration after fire, renovatlons &e.)
Qamaru (renovations, &ec.) .
Onerahi (accommodation at rallway statlon)
Russell (additions)
Stratford (additions and alteratlons)
Timaru (renovations and alterations)
Urenui (additions, &e.)
Wakapuaka (painting, &e.)
‘Wanganui (renovations, &e.)
Waotu (additions and alterations)

1913-14.

250
130

900
70
2,000
800

90
80

500
170
100
100
100
190
100

130

450 |
190

450
190
250
240
240
160 .

420
100
160

1,000
600
300
950
150

110
100
700 |

220
400
100

200
220
60
300
80
75
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