Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS V.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS, DOMAINS, AND MAINTENANCE OF ROADS—continued.

tem.		1913–14.		
	PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.			
	VOTE No. 18—continued	£	£	
	MAINTENANCE, ETC.—continued.	£	æ	
	Other Charges for and incidental to—continued.			
	Expenses in addition to or in excess of amount provided			
	under the Civil List Act, 1908: Government			
	Houses, Auckland and Wellington—			
16	Fuel, Light, Water, and Cleaning for Official and			
	Reception Rooms, Outbuildings, and Grounds	250		
17	Telephones	130		
•	Departmental Buildings—	000		
18	Auckland Deeds Registry Office (fire-proofing)	900		
$\frac{19}{20}$	Nelson (additions and repairs, drainage, &c.) Wellington (precautions against fire)	70		
$\frac{20}{21}$	Wellington (precautions against fire)	2 ,000 800		
$\frac{21}{22}$	Westport, old Post-office (alterations, &c., for use as	800		
	Government offices)	90		
	Courthouses—	90		
23	Amberley (removal and renovations)	80		
24	Auckland Supreme Court (alterations, renovations,			
	and repairs, electric lighting, &c.)	500		
25	Hawera (repairs, &c.)	170		
26	Kaitangata (renovations)	100		
27	Mangaweka (drainage, &c.)	100		
28	Marton (drainage, &c.)	100		
29	Motueka (repairs, drainage, &c.)	190		
30	Wanganui (repairs, &c.)	100		
31	Whakatane Courthouse and Police-station (renova-	700		
	tions) Police-stations—	130		
32	A 11 1 (450		
33	Bluff (additions to sergeant's house)	$egin{array}{c c} 450 & \\ 190 & \\ \end{array}$		
34	Clyde (renovations and improvements)	85		
35	Gisborne (repairs, drainage, and alterations)	450		
36	Invercargill (alterations, repairs, &c.)	190		
37	Mohaka (repairs, &c.)	250		
38	Oamaru Police-gaol (renovations)	240		
39	Owaka (repairs, &c.)	240		
40	Pembroke (additions and alterations)	160		
41	Timaru (alterations, renovations, additions to re-			
	sidence, &c.)	420		
42	Wanganui (renovations)	100		
43	Whitianga (renovations)	160		
44	Post and Telegraph Offices— Auckland, old Post-office (alterations, renovations, &c.)	1 000		
45	Dunedin Post-office (renovations and alterations)	1,000		
46	Feilding (renovations)	600 300		
47	Gore (restoration after fire)	950		
48	Huntly (restoration after fire, &c.)	150		
49	Lawrence Post-office and quarters (repairs and re-			
į	novations)	110		
50	Mangaweka (drainage, &c.)	100		
51	Masterton (renovations)	700 .		
52	Marton (drainage, &c.)	100		
53	Milton (restoration after fire, renovations, &c.)	220		
54	Onanki (secondation at milway station)	400		
55	Onerahi (accommodation at railway-station)	100		
56 57	Russell (additions)	50		
58	Stratford (additions and alterations) Timaru (renovations and alterations)	200		
59	Transi (additions &a)	220 60		
30	Wakanuaka (nainting &a)	300		
31	Wanganui (renovations, &c.)	80		
32	Waotu (additions and alterations)	75		